



May 21, 2021

1) Manager-CRD,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: 532705

ISIN No.: INE199G01027

2) Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

'Exchange Plaza'

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: JAGRAN

ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Resignation of Ms. Apurva Purohit as President of Jagran Prakashan Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with paragraph A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Ms. Apurva Purohit, President of Jagran Prakashan Limited, will be stepping down from her position effective from the closure of business hours on July 01, 2021, after her association of half a decade with the Group during which she not only stabilized and scaled up many of the Businesses but was also instrumental in unlocking the value of Group's radio business.

The Management places on record its appreciation for her invaluable contribution in Group's businesses.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F5863

*Note: This document is signed using digital signature due to COVID-19 pandemic.

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE